Book Y37  pacedIQ- DA%

OFFICIAL RECORDS
RLCDPDFU AT THE REQIEST 0F
The undersigned hereby affirms that this m.wma,faqﬂ
document submitted for recording does Zﬂﬂﬁ JUN-9 AMII: |
ot contain a social security number EUREK A L1 ¥, HEVADA
M.H. REBALE ATI. RECORDER
When Recorded, Return to: FILE KO. FEES ,00%.50D

205191

Land Department
Newmont USA Limited
555 Fifth Street

Elko, NV 89801

AFFIDAVIT AND NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD
MINING CLAIMS AND SITES

State of Nevada )
} ss.
County of Elko )

Richard J. Moorhead, first being duly sworn, deposes and says:

[ am the duly authorized agent of Newmont USA Limited, a Delaware corporation, dba
Newmont Mining Corporation, (the "COMPANY"), and am personally acquainted with the
matters described herein.

The COMPANY, whose address is 555 Fifth Street, Elko, Nevada 89801, leased or otherwise
controlled the unpatented mining claims described in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Claims").
The owner of the Claims is Red Canyon Corporation, whose address is c/o Edward L. Devenyns,
15900 Caswell Lane, Reno, Nevada 89511.

It is the-intention of the COMPANY, and the owner of the Claims, to maintain, develop and
hold the Claims as is provided for by law.

Pursuant to 30 U.S.C. Section 28f to 28k and 43 C.F.R. Part 3830 (and, to the extent
applicable to any of the Claim(s), the Act of August 11, 1955, 69 Stat. 681 and 43 C.F.R. Part
3730, and the Act of April 8, 1948, 62 Stat. 162 and 43 C.F.R. Subpart 3821), in lieu of the
suspended assessment work and filing requirements of 30 U.S.C. Section 28-28¢ and 43 U.S.C.
Section 1744(a) and (c¢):

The maintenance fee was paid and the federal fee requirements were met for each of the
Claims for the assessment year ending September 1, 2006.

All such maintenance fees are paid on behalf of the COMPANY and the owner of the
Claims.
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This affidavit is made as of the date set forth below, pursuant to N.R.S. Section 517.230 and
any applicable federal laws.

Q00 FUsd 5~

Richard J. Moorh
Manager of Lands-US

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this 5 day of M , 2006,
by Richard J. Moorhead. J

PA) Alna,

Notary@k{blic
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REPORT : EXHIBITA EXHIBIT A Prepared : 24-MAY-06

Page : 1 ofll
Company Name :- NEWMONT USA LIMITED State : NEVADA

Project : RED CANYON
Block Name : -29-470-0000-A/ICE Book & Amended Book &
Page or Page or

BILM Serial # Claim Name County Document # Document # TWP RGE SEC QTR MER
NMC 342174 ICE # 1 EUREKA 136 441 23N 50E 06 MDM
CNMC 342175 ICE # 2 EURFKA 136 442 23N 50E 07 MDM
NMC 342176 ICE # 3 EUREKA 136 443 23N S50E 06 MDM
NMC 342177 ICE # 4 EUREKA 136 444 23N S0E 07 MDM
NMC 342178 ICE ¥ 5 EUREKA 136 445 23N 50E 06 MDM
NMC 342179 ICE # 6 EUREKA 12¢ 445 23N 50E 07 MDM
NMC 342180 ICE # 7 EUREKA 136 447 23N 50E 06 MDM
NMC 342181 1ICE % 8 EUREKA 136 448 23N 50E 07 MDM
NMC 342182 ICE ¥ 9 EUREKA 136 449 23N 50E 06 MDM
NMC 342183 ICE # 10 EUREKA 136 450 23N 50E 07 MDM
NMC 342184 ICE # 11 EUREKA 136 451 23N 50E 06 MDM
NMC 342185 ICE ¥ 12 EUREKA 136 452 23N 50E 067 MDM
NMC 342186 ICE # 13 EUREKA 136 453 23N 50E 06 MDM
NMC 342187 ICE # 14 EUREKA 136 454 23N S0E 07 MDM
NMC 342188 ICE # 15 EUREKA 136 455 23N 49E 01 MDM

23N 50E 06 MDM
NMC 342189 1ICE 4 16 EUREKA 1306 456 23N 49E 12 MDM

23N S50E Q7 MDM
NMC 342190 ICE # 17 EUREKA 136 157 23N 49E 01 MDM
NMC 342191 ICE # 18 EUREKA 136 458 Z3N 49E 12 MDM
NMC 342192 ICE # 19 EUREKA 136 459 23N 49E 01 MDM
NMC 342193 ICE § 20 EUREKA 136 450 23N 45E- 12 MDM
NMC 342194 ICE # 21 EUREKA 136 461 23N 49E 01 MDM
NMC 342195 1ICE # 22 EUREKA 136 462 23N 48E 12 MDM
NMC 342196 ICE # 23 EUREKA 136 463 23N S50E 06 MDM
NMC 342197 ICE # 24 EUREKA 136 464 23N 50E 06 MDM
NMC 342198 ICE # 25 EUREKA 136 465 23N 50E 06 MDM
NMC 342199 1ICE 4 26 EUREKA 136 466 23N 50E 06 MDM
NMC 342200 ICE # 27 EUREKA 130 467 23N 50E 06 MDM
NMC 342201 ICE ¥ 28 EUREKA 136 468 23N 50E 06 MDM
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REPORT EXHIBITA

Company Name . :

Project : RED

Block Name ;

NEWMONT

USA LIMITED

CANTON
29-470-0000-4/1CE

BLM Serial # Claim Name County
NMC 342202 1ICE £ 29 EUREKA
NMC 342203 1CE # 30 EUREKA
NMC 342204 ICE # 31 EUREKA
NMC 342205 ICH ¥ 32 EUREKA
NMC 342206 ICE # 33 EUREKA
NMC 342207 ICE # 34 EUREKA
NMC 342208 ICE # 35 EUREKA
NMC 342209 1ICE # 36 EUREKA
NMC 342210 ICE # 3 EUREKA
NMC 342211 1ICE # 38 EUREKA
NMC 342212 ICE # 39 EUREKA
NMC 342213 ICE # 40 EUREKA
NMC 342214 ICE # 41 EUREKA
NMC 342215 ICE # 42 EUREKA
NMC 342216 ICE # 43 EUREKA
NMC 342217 ICE # 44 EUREKA
NMC 342218 ICE # 45 EUREKA
NMC 342219 ICE # 46 EUREKA
NMC 342220 1CE # 47 EUREKA
NMC 342221 ICE 48 EUREKA
NMC 342222 ICE 49 EUREKA
NMC 342223 ICE 50 EUREKA
NMC 342224 ICE # 51 EUREKA
NMC 342225 1ICE # 52 EUREKA
NMC 342226 1ICE # 53 EUREKA
NMC 342227 ICE # 54 EUREKA
NMC 342228 1ICE # 55 EUREKA

RED CANYON/MIRANDA

200572006 Filing

EXHIBIT A

Book &

Page or

Document #
136 469
136 470
136 471
136 472
136 4773
L36 474
136 475
136 476
136 477
136 478
136 479
136 480
136 481
139 482
136 4183
136 484
13¢ 485
136 4186
136 487
136 488
136 489
13¢ 490
136 491
136 492
136 493
136 494
136 495

Amended Book &

State

NEVADA

Page or

Document #

267
267
261

259
260
261

Prepared

Page

24-MAY-06
2o0fll

TWP  RGE SEC QTR MER

Z3N
23N
23N
23N
23N
23N
23N
23N
23N
23N
23N
23N
23N
Z3N
23N
23N
Z3N
Z3N
23N
23N
23N
Z3N
23N
23N
23N
23N
23N
23N
23N
23N

50E
50E
50E
50E
50E
50E
50L
50E
49E
50E
49E
50E
49E
49F
49E
498
49E
498
50E
50E
50F
50E
50E
50E
50E
49E
50E
49E
49E
49E

06
06
06
06
06
06
06
06
01
06
01
06
01
01
01
01
01
01
07
07
G7
07
Q1
07
07
12
Q7
12
12
12

MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MbBM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
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REPORT : EXHIBITA
Company Name :

Project : RED

BLM Serial #

NMC 342229 ICE #
NMC 342230 ICE #
NMC 342231 ICE #

NMC 342232 ICE #%

NMC 342233 1ICE
NMC 342234 ICE
NMC 342235 1ICE
NMC 342236 ICE
NMC 342237 ICE
NMC 342238 ICE

FE 3= SE I R N

. NMC 342239 ICL #

NMC 342240 ICE #
NMC 342241 ICE #

NMC 342242 ICE #
NMC 342243 1ICE #

NMC 342244 ICE #
NMC 342245 1ICE #

NMC 342246 ICE #
NMC 342247 ICE

e

NMC 342248 ICE #

RED CANYON/MIRANDA

NEWMONT USA LIMTTELD

CANYON
Block Name : -29-470-0000-A/ICE

Claim Name

56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
13

67
68

69
70

71

72

73
74

75

EXHIBIT A Prepared
Page
State NEVADA
Book & Amended Book &
Page or Page or

County Document # Document # TWP
EUREKA 136 496 23N
LUREKA 136 497 23N
EUREKA 136 4498 23N
EUREKA 136 499 23N
EUREKA 136 500 23N
EUREKA 136 501 23N
EUREKA 136 502 23N
EUREKA 136 503 23N
EUREKA 136 504 23N
EUREKA 136 505 23N
EUREKA 136 506 23N
EUREKA 136 507 23N
EUREKA 136 508 23N
EUREKA 13¢ 509 23N
EUREKA 136 510 23N
EUREKA 126 511 23N
EUREKA 136 512 23N
EUREKA 136 513 23N
EUREKA 136 514 23N
EUREKA 136 515 23N

200572006 Filing

24-MAY-06

Joflil

RGE SEC QTR MER

50E
50E
50E

50K
50E
50E
50E
50E
50E
50E
50E

50B
50E

50E
50E

50E

50E

50E
50E

S0E

08
08
07
08
07
68
07
07
07
07
oe
17
08
17
08
17
17
08
17
18
a7
17
08
18
17
18
07
18
18
07
18

MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
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REPORT

Company Name

Project :

Block Name

BLM Serial #

NMC

NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC

342249

342250
342251
342252
342253
342254
342255
342256
342257
342258
342259
342260
342261
342262
342263
342264
342265
342266
342267
342268
342269
342270
342271
342272
342273
342274
342275
342276
342277

EXHIBITA

NEWMONT

RED

CANYON
29-470-0000-A/ICE

Claim Name

ICE # 76

ICE 77
ICE 78
ICE. 79
ICE 80
ICE 81
ICE 82
ICE 4 83
ICE & 84
ICE # 85
ICE # 86
ICE & 87
ICE # 88
ICE ¥ B9
ICE # 90
ICE # 91
ICE # 92
ICE # 93
ICE % 94
ICE # 95
ICE # 96
ICE # 97
ICE # 98
ICE # 99
ICE # 100
ICE # 101
ICE # 102
ICE # 103
ICE # 104

RED CANYON/MIRANDA

UsA LIMITED

EXHIBIT A Prepared : SA4-MAY-06

EUREKA
EOREKA
EUREKA
EUREKA
EUREEKA
EUREEKA
EUREKA
EUREKA
EUREKA
EUREKXA
EUREKA
EUREKA
EUREKA
EUREKA
EUREKA
EUREKA
EUREKA
EUREKA
EUREKA
EUREKA
EUREKA
EUREKA
EUREKA
EUREKA
EUREKA
EUREKA
EUREKA
EUREKA

2005/2006 Filing

Page : 1 of 11
State : NEVADA
Book & Amended Book &
Page or Page or
Document # Document # TWP RGE SEC QTR MER
13¢ 516 23N 50F 18 MDM
07 MDM
136 517 263 525-526 Z3N L0E 18 MDM
136 518 263 527-528 23N 50E 18 MDM
13¢ 519 263 529-530 23N 50E 18 MDM
13¢ 520 263 521-532 23N S50E 18 MDM
136 521 2673 933~-534 3N S50E 18 MDM
136 522 263 535-536 223N 50E 18 MDM
136 523 23N 48E Q1 MDM
136 5724 23N 49L 12 MDM
136 525 23N 49E 01 MDM
136 526 23N 49E 12 MDM
136 527 23N 49E 01 MDM
136 528 23N 49E 12 MDM
136 529 23N 43FE (01 MDM
136 530 23N 49 12 MDM
136 531 23N 49E 01 MDM
136 532 23N 49E 12 MDM
1306 533 23N 495 01 MDM
136 534 23N 49E 12 MOM
136 535 23N 49F 01 MDM
136 536 Z3N 49801 MDM
136 537 23N 49 01 MDM
136 538 23N 49E 01 MOM
136 539 23N 49E 01 MDM
136 540 23N 49E 01 MDM
136 541 23N 49E 01 MDM
136 542 23N 49E 01 MDM
136 543 23N 498 01 MDM
136 544 23N 498 01 MDM
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REPORT : EXHIBITA

Company Name

Project

Block Name

BIM Serial #

NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC

NMC
NMC

NMC
NMC

NMC
NMC

NMC

NMC
NMC

NMC
NMC

NMC
NMC

NMC

342278
342279
342280
342281

342282
342283

342284
342285

342286
342287

342288

342289

342290
342291

342292
342293

342294
342295

342296

RED CANYON
29-470-0000-N/TCE

ICE
ICE
ICE
ICE

ICE
ICE

1CE
1CE

ICE
ICE

ICE

ICE

ICE
ICE

ICE
ICE

ICE
ICE

ICE

#

#
4

-

NEWMONT

Claim Name

4 105

106
107
108

109
110

111
1172

113
114

115

11le

117
118

119
120

121
122

123

FEUREKA
EUREKA
EUREKA

EUREKA
EUREKA

EUREKA
EUREKA

EUREKA
EUJREKA

EUREKA

EUREKA

EUREKA
EUREKA

EUREKA
EUREKA

EUREKA
EUREKA

EUREKA

RED CANYON/MIRANDA 2005/2006 Filing

EXHIBIT

A

Book &

Page or

Docunment #
136 345
136 546
136 547
130 548
136 549
136 550
136 551
136 552
136 553
136 554
136 555
136 556
136 557
136 558
136 550
136 560
130 561
136 562
136 563

Amended Book &

Document #

Prepared
Page :

TWP
23N
23N
23.5N
23.5N
23N
23.5N
23.5N
23n
23.5N
23.5N
23N
23.5N
23.5N
23N
23.5N
23.5N
23.5N
23.5N
23N
23N
23.5N
23.5N
23N
23.5N
23.5N
23N
23.5N
23.5N
23N
23.5N

24-MAY-06
50f11

RGE SEC QTR MER

49F
49E
50K
50E
50E
S50E
50E
50E
HOE
50E
S50E
50E
50E
50E
49E
50F
49FE
50E
49E
50E
49E
49E
49LE
49E
49
491
49E
49E
49E
40E

01
01
06
06
06
06
06
06
06
06
06
06
06
06
01
06
01
06
01
06
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01l

MDH
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDOM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MOM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
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REPORT : EXHIBITA EXHIRIT A Prepared :
Page
Company Name : NEWMONT USA LIMITED State : NFEVADA
Project : RED CANYON
Block Name : 29-470-0000-~/ICE Book & Amended Book &
Page or Page or
BLM Serial # Claim Name County Document # Document # TWP
NMC 342297 ICE § 124 EUREKA 136 564 23.0N
23N
NMC 342298 ICE # 125 EUREKA 136 565 23.5N
NMC 342299 ICE 4 126 EUREKA 136 566 23.5N
23N
NMC  24230C ICE # 127 EUREKA 136 567 23.5N
NMC 342301 ICE § 128 EUREKA 136 568 23.5N
23N
NMC 342302 ICE 4 129 EUREKA 136 569 23.5N
NMC 342303 ICE ¥ 130 EUREKA 136 570 23.5N
23N
NMC 342304 ICE # 131 EUREKA 136 571 23.5N
NMC 342305 ICE 4 132 L UREKA 136 572 23.5N
23N
NMC 342306 ICE # 133 EUREKA 130 573 23.5N
NMC 342307 ICE # 134 EUREKA 136 574 23.5N
23N
NMC 342308 ICE ¥ 135 EUREKA 136 575 23.5N
NMC 342309 1ICE § 136 EUREKA 136 576 23.5N
NMC 342310 ICE # 137 EUREKA 136 577 23.5N
NMC 342311 1ICEF # 138 EUREKA 136 578 23.5N
NMC 342312 ICE # 139 EUREKA 136 5739 23.5N
NMC 342313 ICE # 140 EUREKA 136 580 23.5N
NMC 342314 ICE # 141 EUREKA 136 581 23.5N
NMC 371945 ICE § 142 EUREKA 146 476 23.5N
NMC 371846 ICE # 143 EUREKA 146 477 23.5N
23.5N
NMC 371947 ICE # 144 EUREKA 146 478 23.5N
NMC 371948 ICE # 145 EUREKA 146 479 23.5N
NMC 371949 ICE # 146 EUREKA 148 480 23.5N

RED CANYON/MIRANDA

200572006 Filing

49E
49k
49
49E
49E
49E
49k
49E
49E
49E
49E
49E
49K
49E
49E
49E
49E
49E
49E
49E
4 9E
49E
489E
4SE
49E
49FE,
50E
50E
50E
50E

01
0l
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
06
06
06
06

Z4-MAY-00
6 ofll

RGE SEC QTR MER

MOM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
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REPORT : EXHIBITA

Company Name

BLM Serial #

NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC

NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC

NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC

NMC

RED CANYON/MIRANDA

Project
Block Name

371950
371951
371952
371953
371954
371955

371956
371957

371958
371959

371960
371961
371962
371963
371964

371965

371966
371967
371968
371969
371970

371971

RED CANYON
29-470-000G-n/1ICE

Claim Name

ICE
ICE
ICE
ICE
ICE
ICE

iCE
I1CE

ICE
ICE

ICE
iCE
ICE
ICE
ICE

ICE

ICE
ICE
ICE
ICE
ICE

ICE

M= o o3 ooz e > = R 3 cHe = =+ e He A4k e o e

3

NEWMONT USA

147
144
149
150
151
152

155
156

157
158
159
160
16l

162

163
164
165
166
167

168

County
EUREKA
EUREKA
EUREKA
EUREKA
EUREKA
EUREKA

EUREKA
EUREKA

EUREKA
EUREKA

EUREKA
EUREKA
EUREKA
EUREKA
EUREKA

EUREKA

EUREKA
EUREEKA
EUREKA
EUREKA
EUREKA

EUREKA

2005/2006 Filing

EXHIBIT A

Book &

Page or

Document #
146 181
146 482
146 483
146 4184
146 485
146 466
146 487
i46 188
146 489
146 490
146 491
116 492
146 493
146 494
146 495
146 4%¢
146 497
146 498
146 499
146 500
146 501
146 502

Prepared
Page
State : NEVADA

Amended Book &
Page or
Document # TWP

ro
o
=4

. 5N
. 5N

[CEL.SH SRR N SIS IS
OISV U IR VERNUS IOV IR SN S USRS BEUUIN VRN SV SV Y
s = CoZe .
SN [SNE NS
z = Z =z

PR O B G I S B 67

ATV
[
= Z

23N
23N

23N

23N
23N
23N
23N
23N

23N

Z4-MAY-06
Tofll

RGE SEC QTR MER

HCE
508
50FE
50E
50E
50F
50E
S0E
50E
S0
50E
50F
50E
50E
SOE
50E
508
908

S50E
50B
50E
50E
50E
50E

50E

0t
Q6
06
06
06
06
06
06
06
Qe
06
06
06
18
18
18
18
18
17
18
17
17
17
17
17
19
18
19
18

MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
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REPORT : EXHIBITA
Company Name - NEWMONT USALIMITED

Project :RED CANTYON
Rlock Name 29-470-0C00-A/ICE

BIM Serial # Claim Name County
NMC 3719872 ICE # 165 EUREKA
NMC 371973 ICE ¥ 170 EUREKA
NMC 371574 ICE # 171 EUREKA
NMC 454017 ICE § 221 EUREKA
. NMC 454018 ICE # 22Z EUREKA
NMC 454019 ICE # 223 EUREKA
NMC 454020 ICE % 22 EUREKA
NMC 454021 ICE § 225 EUREKA
NMC 454022 ICE § 226 EUREKA
NMC 454023 ICE % 227 EUREKA
NMC 454024 ICE # 228 EUREKA
NMC 454025 ICE & 229 EUREKA
NMC 454026 ICE 4 230 EUREKA
NMC 454027 1ICE # 231 EUREKA
NMC 454028 ICE # 232 EUREKA
NMC 454025 ICE # 233 EUREKA
NMC 692725 1ICE 300 EUREKA
NMC 682726 ICE 301 EUREKA
NMC 692727 ICE 302 EUREKA
NMC 692728 ICE 303 EUREKA

RED CANYON/MIRANDA 2005/2006 Filing

EXHIBIT A

Book &

Page or

Document #
146 503
146 504
144 505
170 350
170 351
170 352
170 353
170 354
170 355
170 356
170 357
170 358
170 359
170 360
170 36l
170 362
263 a8
263 89
263 90
263 91

State

Prepared
Page

WEVADA

Amended Book &
Page or

Document #

174
174
174
174
174
174
174
174
174

149
150

24-MAT-06

8 ofli

TWP RGE SEC QTR MER

23N

24N
24N
24K
24N
24N
24N
24N
24N
24N
24N

23N
23N
23N
23N

50E

49E
49E

49E

49k
49%
49F,
49E
49E
49E
49E
49E
495
49E

49E

508
50E
50E
50E

19
18
20
17
20
17
20
17
01
02
01
02
01
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
26
35
26
a1
07
07
07

MM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MOM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MOM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
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REPORT

Company Name

Project

Block Name

BLM Serial #

NMC
NMC

NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
WMC
NMC
NMC

NMC

NMC

NMC

NMC

NMC

692729
692730

692731
692732
692733
692734
692735
692736
692737
692738
692739
692740

692741

6892742
692743
692744

692745

EXHIBITA
NEWMONT USA LIMITED

RLD

1T

1CE
ICE
ICE
Ice
ICE
ICE
ICE

ICE

ICE

ICE

ICE

Claim Name

304

305

306
307
308
309
310
311

312
313

314

CANYON
2%-470-0000-A/ICE

EUREKA
EUREKA
EUREKA
EUREKA
EUREKA
EUREKA
EUREKA
EUKEKA
EUREEKA
EUREKA
EUREKA

EUREKA

EUREEKA

EUREKA

EUREKA

EUREKA

RED CANYON/MIRANDA 2005/2006 Filing

EXHIBIT A Prepared
Page
State : NEVADA
Book & Amended Book &
Page or Page or
Document # Document #
2673 EPS 23N
263 93 23N
23N
263 “4 Z3N
263 95 23N
263 G 23N
263 47 23N
263 498 23N
263 94 23N
263 100 23N
263 101 23N
263 102 23N
263 103 23N
263 104 23N
23N
263 1C5% 23N
263 106 23N
263 107 23N
263 108 23N

50k
49E
50E
4 9E
49E
49E
4 9E,
49E
49E

49E
4 9E
4 9E
498
49E

50E

24-MAY-Uh

S ofll

07
12
07
12
12
12
12
12
13
12
13
12
13
12
13
12
13
12
13
12
18
07
18
07
07
18
18
07
18
a7

TWP RGE SEC QTR MER

MLM
MDY
MDM
MbDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
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RED CANYON/MIRANDA 2005/2006 Filing

EXHIBITA EXHIBIT A Prepared 24-MAY-0H
Page : 11 of 11
‘Company Name NEWMONT USA L IMITFD State NEVADA
Project RED CANYOQON
Block Name 29-470-0000-A/1ICE Bock & Amended Book &
Page or Page or )
BIM Serial # Claim Name County Document # Document # TWP RGE SEC QTR MER
NMC  €92770 ICE 345% EUREKA 2673 133 23N 50E 19 MDM
18 MM
MMC  ©9%2771  ICFE 346 EUREKA 263 124 23N 50E 19 MDM
18 MDM
NMC 695046 1CH 347 EURERA 264 573 SCE 18§ MM
NMC 6495047 ICE 348 EUREKA 264 Y574 50E 18 MDM
NMC 695045 ICE 349 tUREKA 264 75 50E 18 MLt
NMC 695049 ICE 350 EUREKA 264 576 50E 19 MM
18 MDM
NMC 695050 ICE 351 EUREKA 264 5717 23N 50E 18 MM
NMC  695%0L1 ICE 352 FUREKA 264 573 £3N 50K 19 MDM
18 MbM
Total Count for Claim Block : 237
Count of Claims by County
EUREKA 237
Tetal County Count
EUREKA 237
Total Claim count for this Exhibit 237

205191
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